Hem# 8-2

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: July 27, 2010 Agenda Date Requested: August 5, 2010

Time Requested: Consent

To: Mayor and Supervisors

From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: Action to approve Contract No. 1011-081 Joinder Contract with Arnold Machinery Company through the Houston-Galveston Area Counsel (H-GAC) for the purchase of a Volvo Vibratory Compactor, Model SD70D for a not to exceed amount of \$94,467.00 to be funded from the Water Machinery and Equipment Fund as provided for in FY 2010/2011. (File No. 1011-081) (Sandy Scott-Fisher)

Staff Summary: Carson City Public Works is purchasing the Volvo Vibratory Compactor to replace an old inoperable Compactor.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

Does This Action Require A Business In	
() Resolution (X) Formal Action/Motion	() Ordinance () Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve Contract No. 1011-081 Joinder Contract with Arnold Machinery Company through the Houston-Galveston Area Counsel (H-GAC) for the purchase of a Volvo Vibratory Compactor, Model SD70D for a not to exceed amount of \$94,467.00 to be funded from the Water Machinery and Equipment Fund as provided for in FY 2010/2011. (File No. 1011-081) (*Sandy Scott-Fisher*)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: Pursuant to NRS 332.115 subsection 1 (m) and NRS 332.195, staff is requesting the Board of Supervisors declare that the contract is not adapted to award by competitive bidding and authorize all city departments to be able to place orders from this contract providing Carson City's approved funding and purchasing procedures are followed.

NRS 332.115 Contracts not adapted to award by competitive bidding; purchase of equipment by local law enforcement agency, response agency or other local governmental agency; purchase of goods commonly used by hospital.

- 1. Contracts which by their nature are not adapted to award by competitive bidding, including contracts for:
- (m) Supplies, materials or equipment that are available pursuant to an agreement with a vendor that has entered into an agreement with the General Services Administration or another governmental agency located within or outside this State;

are not subject to the requirements of this chapter for competitive bidding, as determined by the governing body or its authorized representative.

NRS 332.195 Joinder or mutual use of contracts by governmental entities.

- 1. A governing body or its authorized representative and the State of Nevada may join or use the contracts of local governments located within or outside this State with the authorization of the contracting vendor. The originally contracting local government is not liable for the obligations of the governmental entity which joins or uses the contract.
- 2. A governing body or its authorized representative may join or use the contracts of the State of Nevada or another state with the authorization of the contracting vendor. The State of Nevada or other state is not liable for the obligations of the local government which joins or uses the contract. (Added to NRS by 1975, 1539; A 1985, 357; 1999, 1686; 2001, 1320; 2003, 2263; 2005, 2556)

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: NRS 332.115 subsection 1 (m) and NRS 332.195

Fiscal Impact: \$94,467.00

Explanation of Impact: If approved the below account could be reduced by \$94,467.00

Prepared By: Sandy Scott-Fisher, Purchasing and Contracts Coordinator

012/1

Funding Source: 520-3502-435-7775 Water Machinery and Equipment Fund as provided for in FY2010/2011.

Supporting Material: Quote HGAC

(Vote Recorded By)

Reviewed By: (City Manager) (District Attorney)		Date: _ Date: _ Date: _	7-27-10 7/27/16
(Finance Director) Board Action Taken:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: _	7/27/10
Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay



PURCHASE ORDER #2011-011

CITY OF CARSON CITY

(775)887-2133 [Fax](775) 887-2107 201 N. Carson Street, Suite 3 Carson City, Nevada 89701

VENDOR ARNOLD MACHINERY COMPANY

SPARKS, NV 89431 1650 E GREG ST

VENDOR #

July 20, 2010 DATE GROUP#

CHECK DATE:

SHIP TO

DARREN SELBY

Carson City Public Works Carson City, NV 89701 3505 Butti Way

775-887-2355

HERITAGE CONT.	75,647.00		7 2,020.60	708,00		00986				94.467.00		
	\$ 75,647.00	*	12,020.00	700.00	5,200.00	900:000			***	9		
#300 6 /N										TOTAL		
BUDGENNINGER	520-3502-435-7775				fredik dadi) sajaken oran masa sasa sasa masa dadi. Basa sasa sasa sasa sasa sasa sasa sasa		等10月5/18 - Jatharstein trap.com/com/thecascottakacoottakacoottakacottakacottakacottakacottakacottakacottakacot				ROBRINIO RECOGNISSIONI NEL PRINCE PRI	
SHIPPING LERMS DESCRIPTION	HGAC-VOLVO VIBRATORY COMPACTOR	MODEL SD70D	OPTIONS PER QUOTE SM10-08	DELIVERY FREIGHT	FREIGHT FROM FACTORY	PRE-DELIVERY INSPECTION		PO given to department to place order.	PO shall not be modified without approval from	Finance Director.	PURCHASED BY: Darren Selby	FED I.D. NO. 88-6000189
SEIPPING METHOD	EA		EA	EA	EA	EA			The second secon			
SH SH	1.00		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00						

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE ITEMS, AMOUNTS AND STATEMENTS AS HEREIN SET OUT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT PER PURCHASE REQUISITION MADE BY THE PERTINENT CITY DEPARTMENT.

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE ITEMS, AMOUNTS AND STATEMENTS AS HEREIN SET OUT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT PER PURCHASE REQUISITION MADE BY THE PERTINENT CITY DEPARTMENT.

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

REQUEST FOR PURCHASE ORDER

CITY OF CARSON CITY

201 N. Carson Street, Suite 3
Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775)887-2133 [Fax](775) 887-2027

VENDOR ARNOLD MACHINERY COMPANY 1650 E GREG ST SPARKS, NV 89431

VENDOR # [#]

DATE **July 20, 2010**GROUP # **[ABCI2345]**

CHECK DATE:

SHIP TO DARREN SELBY

Carson City Public Works 3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701

775-887-2355

		75.647.00			OLOGIC TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	TO LOCAL					W. A. W.	Service Control of the Control of th	
		\$ 75.647.00	9	12.020.00	200,000	5 200 00	\$ 00.006						
											TOTAL		
	Tuesca Manner	520-3502-435-7775		A THE PARTY OF THE		For effective to contract and contract to the		The state of the s	OPEN CONTRACTOR CONTRA	HARVANA PARAMETER CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CON		ONTHE PARTIES AND A COLUMN TO THE PARTIES AND A COLUMN TO	
SWEEDS MARKETS	PESCRIPTION	HGAC-VOLVO VIBRATORY COMPACTOR	MODEL SD70D	OPTIONS PER QUOTE SM10-08	DELIVERY FREIGHT	FREIGHT FROM FACTORY	PRE-DELIVERY INSPECTION					PURCHASED BY:	FED I.D. NO. 88-6000189
		EA		EA	EA	EA	EA						
	AIO.	1.00	-	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00						

07/19/2010 16:32 7758872112 900

	Sr (a	VIVOU	- 300	1>		1	 		
	CBuy	For	ACT PRICI	ipment Purch	ases	Contract No.:	SM10-08	Date Prepared:	7/13/10
	his Form mus MUST ulso fo	t be prepare ix a copy of	PO, together	or and given with complete lease type or	ed Pricing	worksneet, w	ssues PO to H-GAC @ ?	Contractor, an [[3_993_4548.	
Buying	City of Carson	City, NV			Contractor:	Arnold Machi	nery		
Agency: Contact Person:	Darren Selby				Prepared By:	Don Hales/De	nny Tailman		
Phone:					Phone:				
Fax:					Fax:	<u> </u>			
Email:					Email:				
Product	A26	Description:	Volvo Vibrator	y Compactor M	1odel SD70D				<u> </u>
Code:	Hem Base Uni	Price Per C	ontractor's H-	GAC Contrac	6				\$75,64
			Assess addition	mal cheet if ne	ressarv - In	clude Option	Code in deser	iption if applic	ible
B, Publishe Note: Publi	ed Options - He shed Options are	options which	h were submitted	and priced in (ontractor's	bid.)			
		ription	in my to draw the same	Cost		Desc	ription		Cost
		77	(4.50)-				146 771 07 62		
······································	(See Opt	ion Page)					Carlotte Comments		
					-				
					1. 1952 1. 1952 1. 1952				
		1.1 * 1. 1.3 ± 1.1 1.4 ± 1.1					Na Sala		
						Subt	otal From Add	itional Sheet(s):	\$12,02
								Subtotal B:	\$12,02
C. Unpubl	ished Options -	Itemize belo	w - Attach add	litional sheet i	f necessary	or's hid \			
(Note: Unp	ublished options		h were not subm		i in Contract		cription		Cost
	Desc	ription		Cost			or ibrion.		
				!					
				<u> </u>					
						Subt	total From Add	itional Sheet(s):	
								Subtotal C:	5
Check: Tot	tal cost of Unpubl	lished Options Price plus Pu	s (C) cannot exce ablished Options	ed 25% of the to (A+B).	otal of the Ba	se For this t	ransaction the	percentage is:	09
D. Total Co	st before any oth	er applicable	Charges, Trade-	ins, Allowances	, Discounts, 1	Etc. (A+B+C)			
	uantity Ordered:	T		X Subtota	l of A + B + (\$87,667	_ =	Subtotal D:	\$87,66
E. Other C	harges, Trade-In	s, Allowances,	Discounts, Etc.						
		cription		Cost		Des	cription		Cost
Delivery Fr	reight			\$700					
	One Full Machi	ne		\$0					
Freight fro	m Factory			\$5,200					
Pre-Deliver	ry Inspection		,	\$900				Subtotal E:	\$6,8
	D	livery Det	e•!			F. Total	Purchase I	Price (D+E):	\$94,40

	SD70D	1	\$124,815	inci
Volvo SD70D	SD59302	1	\$1,098	Incl
Work lights	SD58001	1	595.00	\$446
Descon	SD54001	4	\$892	inci
Gauge package			\$13,888	
Blade, strike-off (2 way)	SD82001		\$1,543	
Inside scraper option	SD83001	1		\$12,020
Total Price Additional Options			<u></u>	4:2,020